GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:801
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014

PROJECTS AWAITING CLEARANCE
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal for Thane-Kalyan parallel road and Mankoli bridges is awaiting clearance from the Ministry of Environment and Forests;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government is going to ensure expeditious clearance of these projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIPON. RADHAKRISHNAN )

(@) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of the National highways. The above said stretch does not form part of the National Highways network.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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